FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-06-2000



101480820

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

AUG Z 4 1 .

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS UNLY		
Submission Type C 99 ()	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10 7 99		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Other		
Name Network Enterprises, Inc. d.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Tennessee		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company d/b/a Scripps Productions			
	ig company u, b, u belipps lieuteliene		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 9721 Sherrill Boulevard			
Add 555 (me i)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Knoxville CRV	Tennessee 37932 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY 65 E		
000 MTHAI1 00000142 020396 1882585			
81 40.00 CH 82 25.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0661

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)			. :	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name	Rosanne T. Yang			
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler	LLP		
Address (line 2)	3200 National City	Center		
Address (line 3)	1900 E. 9th Street			
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44	114-3485		
ı ayçə	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3	
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Trade	emark Application Number	<u> </u>	tration Number(s)	
		1,882,585		
		1,910,165		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65	
Method of	•	osed Deposit Account X	, 03	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0396				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attac <i>l</i>		original document. Charges to deposit a		
Possess T	· Vana		selsel in	
Rosanne T	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
Itallie C	/ I Clauli Olgilling	Vignature (Pate Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Network Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a The Nashville Network (hereinafter called "TNN"), and Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company d/b/a Scripps Productions (hereinafter "Scripps"), have entered into an Agreement with regard to the herein-described trademarks, dated as of October 7, 1999; and

Whereas, pursuant to the referenced Agreement, TNN has agreed to assign to Scripps all of TNN's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified on the attached Appendix A, which is incorporated herein by reference; and

Now therefore, in consideration of royalty payments to be made by Scripps to TNN under the Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TNN, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Scripps, its successors and assigns, all of TNN's right, title and interest to said trademarks and all goodwill associated with the trademarks, and together with any and all claims, demands or rights of action which it has or might have by reason of any infringement of the trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands or rights of action, and to retain any recovery obtained thereby.

In Witness Whereof, TNN expressly intend			
Agreement to be duly executed hereto this _	1/th	day of	,
1999.			

NETWORK ENTERPRISES, INC. (Assignor)

Citle:\ /

Land Services

Py: 100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0663

State of Tennessee

County of Davidson	
On <i>Detables 11, 1999</i>	before me. Januar Bradford Name
Date	Name
	M. Hamm
	Name of Signer

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authority capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

-2-

APPENDIX A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
Club Dance	1,882,585	March 7, 1995
Club Dance	1,910,165	August 8, 1995

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 08/22/2000